MM-1568-70
USA  JMK Inc  15 Caldwell Dr.   Amherst, NH 03031 PH: 603 886-4100      FX: 603 886-4115
        email: info@jmkfilters.com
EUR JMK Inc  Glasgow  G13 1DN  Scotland UK     PH: 44-(0) 7785310729  Fax: 44-(0) 141 589 1884
Operating Voltage = _______________________48 Vdc
Operating Current (Max) = _________________ 70 Amp
Temperature Range (Storage) = _________-40 to 100°C
Temperature Range (Operating) = ________ -20 to 40°C
Diel. Withstanding Voltage (Term - Case) = __ 2200 Vdc
Diel. Withstanding Voltage ( + to - ) = _______ 1500 Vdc
Calculated MTBF = _________ 925,570 Hrs @ 30°C GB
Inspection Parameters:
 Inductance, series: (0.30—0.80 mH)
 Capacitance, L—G: ( 0.075—0.113 uF)
 Capacitance, L—L: (1.78—2.67 uF)
 Resistance, L—L: (423—517 ohm)
INSERTION LOSS vs. FREQUENCY
2.66
0.38 1.938
0.38
7.750
0.75
1.75
8.50
1.48 CL
1.00
0.75
1.50
0.85 - 0.98 (6x)
0,25 -20 TH'D
TERM (6x)
6-32 x0.25 DP
TH'D INSERT (4x)
0.969
0.625
1
2
1 2
LINE
LOAD
JMK Inc.
MM-1568-70
48 VDC, 70 A
-20 TO 40C
ASSY IN MEXICO
1
2
1
2
{
{
LINE LOAD